STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH
100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLLIS, IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777

FAX (317)974-1629

TO: Boone County Auditor

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance

RE: Amendment to the 2015 Certified Budget Order
DATE: Friday, February 27, 2015

Please find enclosed an amendment to the Boone County 2015 Certified Budget Order, previously certified on February 15,
2015. This amendment includes a modification to the levies for the Boone County unit and updates to the taxing district rates
due to this modification. Please ensure the updated taxing district rates contained in this amendment are used for tax bill
calculation.



Year:

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2015

County: 06 Boone

Taxing District

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031

2015
District Rate

CENTER TOWNSHIP 1.5622
LEBANON CITY 2.2878
ULEN TOWN 1.8758
CLINTON TOWNSHIP 1.0388
EAGLE TOWNSHIP 1.9614
ZIONSVILLE TOWN 2.2542
HARRISON TOWNSHIP 1.0362
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 1.0528
ADVANCE TOWN 2.2154
JAMESTOWN TOWN 1.5450
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP 1.1531
MARION TOWNSHIP 1.6011
PERRY TOWNSHIP 1.3820
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP 1.2157
THORNTOWN TOWN 1.7592
UNION TOWNSHIP 2.0131
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 1.1503
WORTH TOWNSHIP 1.7674
WHITESTOWN TOWN 2.4871
WHITESTOWN - PERRY 2.4853
WHITESTOWN - EAGLE 2.8832
WHITESTOWN - (TIF MEMO ONLY) 1.2197
WHITESTOWN - EAGLE (TIF MEMO ONLY) 1.2197
WHITESTOWN - PERRY #2 (TIF MEMO ONLY) 1.2197
LEBANON-PERRY 2.1537
LEBANON - PERRY(TIF MEMO ONLY) 0.8881
Eagle/Zionsville Urban 2.1364
Eagle/Zionsville Urban (TIF MEMO ONLY) 0.0000
Worth/Zionsville Rural Distract 1.5653

STATE OF INDIANA

2015 TAX RATES
(Per Taxing District)

FOR COMPARISON
ONLY

2014
District Rate

1.5251
2.2074
1.8209
1.1891
2.1903
2.4989
1.1867
1.2038
2.3268
1.6842
1.3123
1.6399
1.3448
1.3772
1.8761
2.2200
1.3084
1.7295
2.4580
2.4542
3.1203
1.2411
1.2411
1.2411
2.0685
0.8554
2.3676
0.4884

NOTE: If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

2/27/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2015 BUDGET ORDER
Year: 2015
County: 06 Boone

Unit: 0000  BOONE COUNTY
Unit Type: County

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy
0061 RAINY DAY $0 $4,167,899,962 $0
0101 GENERAL $9,731,922 $4,167,899,962 $6,256,018

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
0124 2015 REASSESS $450,001 $4,167,899,962 $320,928

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0702 HIGHWAY $2,815,292 $4,167,899,962 $0

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0706 LR &S $378,073 $4,167,899,962 $0

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
0790 CUM BRIDGE $1,854,091 $4,167,899,962 $787,733

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Cumulative fund rate cannot be increased over previous years rate until the fund is re-established.
0801 HEALTH $604,135 $4,167,899,962 $404,286

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0823 MENTAL HEALTH $0 $4,167,899,962 $241,738

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Certified Rate

$0.0000

$0.1501

$0.0077

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0189

$0.0097

$0.0058

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%0) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "'Levy

Excess Fund™ unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/27/2015



Year: 2015
County: 06

STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2015 BUDGET ORDER

Unit: 0000  BOONE COUNTY

Unit Type: County

Fund
2003 COUNTY 4-H

Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy
$0 $4,167,899,962 $95,862

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

2391 CCD

$1,400,000 $4,167,899,962 $1,346,232

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $9,452,797

Certified Rate

$0.0023

$0.0323

$0.2268

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%0) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "'Levy

Excess Fund™ unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/27/2015



	Amendment - Cover Memo
	Amendment - Tax Rates
	Amendment - Budget Order



